

â
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 105 OF 2003
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO. 8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Con.P.(C)No. 105/2003 in W.P(Civil)No.43/1998

DR. CHANDRA PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MR. D.S.BAGGA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For petr. Mr. M.C.Dhingra,Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For res. Mr. R.C.Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker,Adv.

For Intervenor: Mr. P.B.Menon,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vijay Lakshmi Menon,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Kumar Saxena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State Government that the seniority has been fixed within the period as extended by this Court's order on 4.4.2003. The order in respect of which contempt is alleged had directed the State Government not only to fix the seniority of all the Doctors in the PMHS cadre but also to grant all consequential benefits including promotions and positions on the basis of such seniority list. It is clear that till today the latter portion of the order has not been complied with. The matter is adjourned till one week after reopening after summer vacation in order to ascertain what steps are taken by the State Government during this period.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master