

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 105 OF 2003

ITEM NO. 43

COURT NO. 7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C)105/2003 in W.P(Civil)No.43/1998

DR. CHANDRA PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MR. D.S.BAGGA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 14/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

FOR THE PETITIONER :

FOR THE RESPONDENT :

UPON perusing Counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the ground of the personal inconvenience of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, the matter is adjourned for one week. No further time will be granted.

INDU(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER