

ö  
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 105 OF 2003  
ITEM NO. 41COURT NO. 7 SECTION X

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 105/2003 in W.P(Civil)No.43/1998

DR. CHANDRA PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MR. D.S.BAGGA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions and office report)  
I.As. 1-4 (Applns. for intervention) and I.A. 5-6 (Applns. for impleadment/  
intervention) and I.A. No. 7(Appln. for clarification of judgment dated 4.12.2002)

WITH  
I.A. NO. 30 in W.P.(C) No. 43/1998  
(For permission to file appln. for clarification of judgment and order dated  
04.12.2002 and office report)

Date : 08/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. A.B.Rohtagi, Sr. adv.  
Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, adv.  
Mr. Manish Shanker, adv.

For Applicant (s)Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.  
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, adv.

Mr. S.B.Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jain, adv.

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. O.P.Srivastava,Adv.  
Mrs. Ritu Jalali,Adv.  
Mr. R.P.Singh, adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, adv.

...2/-

- 2-

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the following officers (respondents 1 & 2) are personally present in Court.

1. Shri D.S. Bagga, Ex. Chief Secretary Govt. of Uttar Pradesh

2. Shri R.K.Mittal, Principal Secretary, Medical & Health Department, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh.

Subject to their undertaking to this Court through counsel that they shall be present in this Court as and when directed, their further presence is dispensed with. It is stated that respondents 1 and 2 have already filed their counter affidavit. The same may be taken as an answer to the contempt notice which has been issued herein. As far as respondent No. 3 is concerned, it is stated that she has retired from service. The contempt proceedings against her are accordingly dropped. The petitioner will be at liberty to file a rejoinder affidavit to the counter-affidavit of respondents No. 1 and 2 within a period of three weeks from today. Respondents No. 1 and 2 are also granted liberty to file supplementary affidavit during the course of the day today.

All I.As. for intervention/impleadment/clarification shall be listed after the disposal of contempt proceedings.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master